Contact: Amy Kutka Community Relations Coordinator 414-459-4183 amykutka@wsbonline.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

WaterStone Bank Promotes Ryan J. Gordon to Senior Vice President

WAUWATOSA, Wis. – 11/20/2020 – WaterStone Bank announced today the promotion of one of its officers, Ryan J. Gordon, to senior vice president, chief credit officer.

"Ryan has demonstrated leadership in the management of WaterStone Bank's credit department and credit risk, helping to ensure the integrity of the bank's loan portfolio while promoting growth," said William Bruss, chief operating officer, general counsel of WaterStone Bank. "We congratulate him on this well-deserved promotion."



Ryan J. Gordon

Gordon joined the bank in 2008 as an intern working on special projects. He has held a number of positions in the credit department at WaterStone Bank, most recently as vice president, chief credit officer. He received his MBA in finance and B.A. in finance in real estate with a minor in math from Marquette University. He resides in Menomonee Falls.

About WaterStone Bank

WaterStone Bank, established in 1921, offers a full suite of personal and business banking products. The community bank has branches in Wauwatosa/State St, Brookfield, Fox Point/North Shore, Franklin/Hales Corners, Germantown/Menomonee Falls, Greenfield/Loomis Rd, Milwaukee/Oklahoma Ave, Oak Creek/27th St, Oak Creek/Howell Ave, Oconomowoc/Lake Country, Pewaukee, Waukesha, West Allis/Greenfield Ave, and West Allis/National Ave, Wisconsin. WaterStone Bank is the parent company to WaterStone Mortgage, which has the ability to lend in 48 states. For more information about WaterStone Bank, go to http://www.wsbonline.com. Follow WaterStone Bank on <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Twitter</u>, <u>LinkedIn</u>, <u>YouTube</u>, and <u>Instagram</u>.

^{###}